

Town Council Council Chambers Windsor Town Hall APRIL 6, 2020 PUBLIC HEARING

## **UNAPPROVED MINUTES**

## 1) CALL TO ORDER

The Public Hearing was called to order at 7:15 p.m. by Mayor Trinks.

Present: Mayor Donald Trinks, Deputy Mayor Joe McAuliffe, Councilor Nuchette Black-Burke, Councilor Lisa Rampulla Bress, Councilor James Dobler, Councilor James Govoni, Councilor Donald Jepsen, and Councilor Kenneth Wilkos

Absent: Councilor Michael Tustin

Mayor Trinks gave an email address to anyone who could not get through with a comment. They can submit their comments to <a href="mailto:budgetcommentfy21@townofwindsor.com">budgetcommentfy21@townofwindsor.com</a>

Mayor Trinks read aloud the notice of the public hearing to hear public comment on:

- AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING \$690,000 FOR COSTS IN CONNECTION WITH INTERIOR RENOVATIONS AND IMPROVEMENTS TO THE PUBLIC WORKS FACILITY; AND AUTHORIZING THE ISSUE OF \$690,000 BONDS AND NOTES TO FINANCE THE APPROPRIATION.
- AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING \$870,000 FOR COSTS IN CONNECTION WITH THE WINDSOR HIGH SCHOOL TENNIS COURTS RESTORATION PROJECT; AND AUTHORIZING THE ISSUE OF \$870,000 BONDS AND NOTES TO FINANCE THE APPROPRIATION.
- AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING \$295,000 FOR COSTS IN CONNECTION WITH RENOVATIONS OF NORTHWEST PARK FACILITIES; AND AUTHORIZING THE ISSUE OF \$295,000 BONDS AND NOTES TO FINANCE THE APPROPRIATION.

## 2) PUBLIC COMMENT

No Public Comments were made.

## 3) ADJOURNMENT

Mayor Trinks declared the Public Hearing closed at 7:21p.m.

Respectfully Submitted,

Jennifer Penetra Recording Secretary